LDGDSA
AUTOMATIC GAS DILUTION SYSTEM
FEATURES:
APPLICATIONS:
•  Automatic calculation of dilution concentrations
•  Automatic pressure controllers
•  Broad range of dilution ratios (up to 1000 to 1)
•  Windows user’s interface through serial communication

Phone: 418 755-1319   •   Fax: 418 755-1329   •   info@ldetek.com
SPECIFICATIONS:
ORDERING INFORMATION:
DIMENSIONS:
LDGDSA -X -X -X -XXXX -XXX -X
Zero Gas type:
A: Argon
H: Helium
N2: Nitrogen
(other possible on request)
Span Gas type:
A: Argon
H: Helium
N2: Nitrogen
(other possible on request)
Ratio:
10: 10 to 1
100: 100 to 1
1000: 1000 to 1
(other possible on request)
Inlet/Outlets Fittings
2SWG: 1/8’’ Swagelok
4SWG: 1/4’’ Swagelok
2VCR: 1/8’’ VCR
4VCR: 1/4’’ VCR
Operating Voltage:
120: 120 volts
220: 220 volts
C: Integrated heated
gas purifier for zero
reference
PRESSURE CONTROLLERS Electronic pressure regulators
DILUTION RATIOS 0 – 10
0 – 100
0 – 1000
other ratios possible on request
REPEATABILITY < 1%
ACCURACY Better than ±1%
OPTIONS Integrated heated gas purifier for Zero gas reference
GAS CONNECTIONS Inlets/Outlets:
1/8’’ compression fittings (Swagelok type)
1/4’’ compression fittings (Swagelok type)
1/8’’ VCR fittings (Swagelok type)
1/4’’ VCR fittings (Swagelok type)
Vents: 1/8’’ compression fitting (Swagelok type)
Recommended maximum
operating pressure:
100 PSIG (6.89 Bar)
Recommended minimum
operating pressure:
10 PSIG (0.7 Bar)
OPERATING TEMPERATURE 10 °C to 50 °C
SUPPLY 115 VAC, 50 – 60 Hz or 220 VAC, 50 – 60 Hz
POWER CONSUMPTION Maximum 10 watts
Maximum 60 watts with optional integrated heated gas purifier
DRIFT < ± 1% over 24 hours
WEIGHT 16 lbs (13 kg)
TOP VIEW
FRONT VIEW
SIDE VIEW
CUT OUT DIMENSIONS
FOR RACK MOUNTING
446 mm
17.56 in
482 mm
18.98 in
58.5 mm
2.3 in
132.5 mm
5.22 in
136.5 mm
5.37 in
58.5 mm